Committee Meeting Survey - VTS53

Q1 Was this your first time participating to a committee meeting?

Answered: 45  Skipped: 1

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 35.56% 16
No 64.44% 29

Total Respondents: 45

Q2 Was this your first physical attendance to a committee meeting?

Answered: 44  Skipped: 2

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 38.64% 17
No 61.36% 27

Total Respondents: 44

Q3 Did you participate?

Answered: 45  Skipped: 1
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Physically

ANSWER CHOICES

Online
Physically

Both
TOTAL
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Online

Both

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
28.89%

64.44%

6.67%

90% 100%

13

29

45

Q4 Did having the plenaries online expand the working time during the

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No
TOTAL

physical week?

Answered: 45  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
75.56%

24.44%

90%

100%

34

11

45

Q5 Was it easy to find the link and join the meeting?

Answered: 42  Skipped: 4
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Yes

Yes

No

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 14.29% 6
Yes 50.00% 21
No 23.81% 10
N/A 11.90% 5
TOTAL 42

Q6 For the online meetings, were you able to participate actively and
express your views?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 5

No

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 56.10%

No 12.20%

N/A 31.71%
TOTAL

COMMENTS

WG chair looked so busy to check physical and online. Definitely need vice chair or
assistance.

For the joining - it was easy, when we understood how. But the moving from ‘room to room'
was awkward in the virtual environment. Just one room per WG perhaps would be better?

DATE
10/2/2022 10:54 AM

9/30/2022 10:43 AM

Q7 Why were you not able to join the physical week at IALA

Headquarters?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 13

Health
restrictions

Financial
restrictions

Planning

Personnal
reasons

20% 30% 40% 50%

60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Health restrictions 9.09%
Financial restrictions 9.09%
Planning 0.00%
Personnal reasons 9.09%

N/A 72.73%
TOTAL

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Health and financial, as well as considerations for the environment (which wasn't a choice,
but should be noting the emphasis on ESG / UN Sustainable Development Goals

| answered on the previous page that | attended physically, and therefore a little difficult to

4/12

100%

DATE
9/30/2022 10:43 AM

9/30/2022 8:47 AM

23

13

41

24

33
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answer this question.

3 None

9/29/2022 5:26 PM

Q8 Was it easy to share the meeting and work with remote participants?

Answered: 42 Skipped: 4

Yes

No

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 66.67% 28
No 21.43% 9
N/A 11.90% 5
TOTAL 42
# COMMENT DATE
1 Bad planning, no idea who joined the TG, sometimes there came a voice from the ceiling. 10/4/2022 4:34 PM
2 But need assistance to support WG chair 10/2/2022 10:55 AM
3 We had some struggle at WP1.2.5 and 1.4.3 9/30/2022 1:49 PM
4 Virtual venue of the meeting was not always easy to find. Not all laptops were suitable for 9/30/2022 8:38 AM

sharing meetings due to firewalls, etc.

Q9 Were you satisfied with the new video conference equipment at IALA

Headquarters?

Answered: 42 Skipped: 4
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Yes

No

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 85.71% 36
No 9.52% 4
N/A 4.76% 2

Total Respondents: 42

# COMMENT DATE
1 can not involve all the task group 10/10/2022 8:54 AM
2 Voice quality was good, but no pictures of the online participants, In TG online working was 10/4/2022 4:34 PM

very disturbing

3 Mostly - | suggest that IALA provide extra computers to support the online participation, 9/30/2022 10:45 AM
rather than expecting the participants to use their own computers or having an extra
computer with them.

4 To many missed connections. 9/30/2022 8:48 AM

5 Clickshare connection was not always stable. There were not enough physical rooms for 9/30/2022 8:38 AM
breakout groups.

Q10 Does having a physical meeting make it easier to communicate and
discuss issues?

Answered: 42  Skipped: 4
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Yes

No

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 85.71% 36
No 4.76% 2
N/A 9.52% 4
Total Respondents: 42
# COMMENT DATE
1 Definitely, otherwise | would not participate actively 10/7/2022 4:21 PM
2 I would have prefered to attend physically 10/4/2022 8:36 AM
3 I think we need to have an option for both, or use a scale. It was still good! 9/30/2022 10:45 AM
4 Much easier to talk face-to-face :-) 9/29/2022 6:26 PM

Q11 Would you prefer to go back to full physical meetings?

Answered: 42

Skipped: 4

Yes

No

0% 10%

20%

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 69.05% 29
NoO 33.33% 14

Total Respondents: 42
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Q12 Could you find accomodation easily?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 8

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 71.05% 27
No 7.89% 3
N/A 21.05% 8

Total Respondents: 38

Q13 Could you easily reach the Headquarters daily?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 9

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 67.57% 25
No 10.81% 4
N/A 21.62% 8
Total Respondents: 37
# COMMENT DATE
1 Bus runs from city center Saint Germain en Laye but very heavy time duplicated with 10/2/2022 11:01 AM
school
2 Public transport is not best 9/30/2022 1:51 PM
Q14 Did you try the new tramway line?
Answered: 37  Skipped: 9

Yes

No

N/A

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 21.62% 8
No 56.76% 21
N/A 21.62% 8

Total Respondents: 37

Q15 Were you satisfied with the lunch options?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 8
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Yes
No
N/A

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

N/A

Total Respondents: 38

# COMMENT

1 Online
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0%

10%
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30%
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RESPONSES

55.26% 21
18.42% 7
26.32% 10

DATE
9/29/2022 5:46 PM

Q16 As a result of the plenaries being online, was the committee
session more productive?

Yes

No

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Total Respondents: 35

# COMMENT

Answered: 35  Skipped: 11
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RESPONSES
71.43% 25
28.57% 10

DATE
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1 Definitely. It gives us at least one more day for task groups

don't know

o o~ W N

Mayby because we're all more used to work online now compared to previously?

although there are many ways to define "productive”

well, 1 don't know - it was my first physical meeting

this gave more time to work on the tasks during the week.

7 I think the longer time allowed as a result of plenaries online helps carrying out work

10/7/2022 4:23 PM
10/4/2022 8:38 AM
10/3/2022 8:09 AM
9/30/2022 1:36 PM
9/30/2022 7:43 AM

Yes, as the opening meeting was on Friday before and the closing plenary the week after, 9/29/2022 6:29 PM

9/29/2022 5:32 PM

Q17 Does the approval procedure give you more opportunity and time to
review the output documents?

Yes

No

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Total Respondents: 37

Answered: 37  Skipped: 9

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
86.49%

13.51%

90% 100%

32

# COMMENT DATE

1 The silent approval should be weekday not calendar day. 10/4/2022 11:52 PM
2 To many output documents which came out just before the weekend 10/4/2022 4:37 PM
3 Not when it runs over weekend. 10/4/2022 8:38 AM
4 Physical review is easier to concentrate and make productive to review and finalize the 10/2/2022 11:01 AM

report
5 Although it could be better 9/30/2022 1:36 PM
6 Earlier at physical meetings you only had a few hours to read it, now we got 3 days! 9/29/2022 6:29 PM
Q18 Would you have any suggestion for the Secretariat?
Answered: 17  Skipped: 29
# RESPONSES DATE
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no
Would be nice if the documents where erlier availeble.
| prefer the pre covid Committee meetings

Many thanks for there good job

Great thanks to your leadership of IALA. We now consider sincerely the IALA is navigating
to the IGO which tends to keep the manner and procedure of formal meetings. Keep the
time scheduled and keep rate of speech to the global participants. IALA should not be
managed by several fluent speaker only.

Thanks

Having opening plenary online didn't provide additional benefit, but closing plenary online
was convenient. This allowed more time to review final outputs. Would prefer to have the
start of the meeting in the afternoon on Monday, making it possible to travel in the morning.

Test all facilities in front of the meetings. Keep up the good job!!

Yes. | think that there is a need for change. During VTS53 there was too much emphasis on
getting documents out rather than ensuring they were best quality, In addition, VTS is no
longer a standalone bubble. It is much more integrated with other sectors and so wider
participation in the VTS committee would be more efficient than the current structure of
VTS, ENAV, ARM and ENG. Could the objectives of all Committee meetings be more
generally published encouraging participation based on objectives rather than always
attending the same committee and using Liaison notes between committees. Get the right
people in the right place at the same time to achieve specific objectives.

on the whole very positive with the hybrid meeting. | think IALA should consider the
environmental impacts of the travel to physical meetings, and think of the ESG impact
when considering the meeting schedule.

Keep up the good job.

Consider a mix of 100% physical and 100% virtual committee meetings (e.g. 3 to 1 ratio)
No

Keep up the good work! Thanks :-)

No

having both physical and online meeting opportunities for the task groups is very useful

Not really, everything was almost perfectly done already.
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10/10/2022 8:55 AM
10/5/2022 11:39 AM
10/4/2022 4:37 PM

10/2/2022 11:30 PM
10/2/2022 11:01 AM

9/30/2022 11:06 PM
9/30/2022 2:42 PM

9/30/2022 1:51 PM
9/30/2022 1:36 PM

9/30/2022 10:47 AM

9/30/2022 8:48 AM
9/30/2022 8:40 AM
9/29/2022 7:18 PM
9/29/2022 6:29 PM
9/29/2022 5:46 PM
9/29/2022 5:41 PM
9/29/2022 5:32 PM



